GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5236
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003

RAJESHWARI MAHILA KALYAN BIMA YOJNA (WCD)
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the salient features of "Rajeshwari Mahila Kalyan Bima Yojna’;

(b) the number of women covered under this scheme during the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance & Company Affairs(SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): Under the Rajrajeshwari Mahila Kalyan Bima Yojna, women in the age group of 10 to 75 years are provided insurance coverage not only for disablement but also for the death of their husband. The policy provides a cover of Rs.25,000/- for permanent total disablement of the insured woman and a cover of Rs.25,000/- for the death of her husband for an annual premium of Rs.15/-.For the death of an unmarried woman, the policy provides a cover of Rs.25,000/- which is payable to her nominee/legal heir. The scheme is implemented by the public sector general insurance companies.

(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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